Gloucester, Salem,
Cumberland Counties
mMunicipat Joint
insurance

i Fund
Sowh dersey Conmmnmibties Sconring Thelr Fotune

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND INSURANCE
CERTIFICATION OF JOINT INSURANCE FUND PROFESSIONALS
FOR THE FUND YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2022

I, Paul Forlenza, hereby certify that

A, I am the Executive Director of the Gloucester, Salem, Cumberland Counties Municipal Joint
Insurance Fund, and am authorized to execute this certified statement. The terms and conditions
for all renewal agreements or contracts, and the parties thereto, have not changed from the prior
year, with exception of compensation as set forth below:

Service Contractor 2021 Compensation 2022 Compensation
Amount Amount
Actuary The Actuarial Advantage $33,967 Not to exceed $34,646
Administration/ | Arthur J, Gallagher Risk $754,185 Not to exceed $769,269
E}.(ecutwe Management Services, $52,443 — EPL, POL, VDO, $51,781 — EPL, POL, VDO,
Director Inc. .. -
Cyber Commissions Cyber Commissions
Administrative PERMA, Inc, $46,367 Not to exceed $47,990
Consultant
Banking BNY Mellon- JCMI $23,322 13 basis points based on the
Services value of the statewide
investment portfolio -
$125,000 minimum allocated
statewide
Asset Manager Wilmington Trust $5,154 .05% of the market value of
the investment portfolio
Attorney David DeWeese, HEsquire $113,896 Not to exceed $116,174
_ $33,525 $750 per claim EPL/POL
Auditor Bowman & Company $23,742 Not to exceed $24.217
Claims Qual-Lynx $505,503 $515,610 - minimum
Administration $624,461 - maximum
$28,324 — Allocated file
expenses - COVID $10,000 as EPL/POL Claims
Advocate
Technology Risk Pivot Point Security. $12,037 Not Reappointed
Services
Technology Risk Media Pro $3,720 Not Reappointed
Services
Technology Risk Wizer $6,957 $14,840
Services
Technology Risk D2 Not Appointed $129,010
Services
Technology Risk | Secure Data Consulting $90,288 $90,288
Services Services

FADATAWRIBSKWINWORINTRICO\WCONTRACT\2022\EXHIBIT A.doc




JIF Website Joyce Media $4,500 $4,680
Managed Care Qual-Care $181,602 $516 per claim fee
Payroll Auditor Bowman & Company $16,202 Not to exceed $16,526
Police Online Police One Academy Not Reappointed
Training $20,000
Law Christopher Winter $4,334 $26,000
Enforcement
Consultant
Property AssetWORKS $35,304 Not to exceed $38,182 based
Appraiser upon anticipated building
counts
Recording Kristi Kristie $5,158 Not to exceed $5,261
Secretary
Safety Director | j A Montgomery Risk $221,064 Not to exceed $225,485
Control Services

Right to Know $50,141 $57,057
Subrogation David DeWeese, Esquire $34,319 Prior to suit — 25% recovery
Attorney Issue not joined - 30%

recovery
Issue joined — 33.3% recovery
Treasurer Tom Tontarski $14,365 Not to exceed $14,652
Underwriting Conner Strong & $11,999 Not to exceed $12,239
Manager B“"kesl:’_‘;iizl;“am $52,443 — EPL, POL, VDO, | $51,781 — EPL, POL, VDO,
Cyber Commissions Cyber Commissions

Wellness Target Wellness $59,277 Not to Exceed $59,870
Director

Service

Contractor

2021 Compensation
Amount

2022 Compensation
Amount

Liability Birchmeier & Powell, $75,531 Assigned Defense Counsel -
Defense Panel LLC $170 per hour
Approved Associate - $155
per hour
Paralegal - $90 per hour
Liability Barker, Gelfand, & $117,335 Assigned Defense Counsel -
Defense Panel James, LLC $170 per hour
Approved Associate - $135
per hour
Paralegal - $90 per hour
Liability Craig, Annin, & Baxter, $55,414 Assigned Defense Counsel -

Pefense Panel

LLC

$170 per hour

Approved Associate - $155
per hour

FADATARISKWINWORDVIRICO\CONTRACT2022\EXHIBIT A.doc




Paralegal - $90 per howr

Liability
Defense Panel

Brown & Connery, LLP

$11,866

Assigned Defense Counse] -
$170 per hour

Approved Associate - $155
per hour

Paralegal - $90 per hour

Liability
Defense Panel

Madden & Madden, PA

$126,059

Assigned Defense Counsel -
$170 per hour

Approved Associate - $155
per hour

Paralegal - $90 per hour

Liability
Defense Panel

Capehart Scatchard

Not Appointed

Assigned Defense Counsel -
$170 per hour

Approved Associate - $155
per hour

Paralegal - $90 per hour

Liability
Defense Panel

Cooper Levenson

Not Appointed

Assigned Defense Counsel -
$170 per hour

Approved Associate - $155
per hour

Paralegal - $90 per hour

Liability
Defense Panel

Parker McCay

$10,291

Assigned Defense Counsel -
$170 per hour

Approved Associate - $§155
per hour

Paralegat - $90 per hour

Liability
Defense Panel

Reynelds & Hom

$6,600

Assigned Defense Counsel -
$170 per hour

Approved Associate - $155
per hour

Paralegal - $90 per hour

Workers’
Compensation
Defense Panel

Pietras, Saracing, Smith,
& Meeks, LLC

$84,615

Assigned Defense Counge] -
$140 per hour

Approved Associate - $115
per hour

Occupational Cases - $140 per
hour

Patalegal - $75 per hour
Court Appearances - $70

Workers’
Compensation
Defense Panel

Affanato Marut, LLC

$44,008

Assigned Defense Counsel -
$140 per hour

Approved Associate - $§115
per hour

Occupational Cases - $140 per

FADATARiSE\WINWORD\TRICOVCONTRACT\2022\EXHIBIT A.doc




hour
Paralegal - $75 per hour
Court Appearances - $70

Workers’ Capehart & Scatchard, $25,331 Assigned Defense Counsel -

Compensation PA $140 per hour

Defense Panel Approved Associate - $115
per hour

Occupational Cases - $140 per
howr

Paralegal - $75 per hour

Cowrt Appearances - $70

B. To the extent the terms and conditions of any renewal agreements or contracts, or the parties
thereto, have changed since the prior year, copies of such renewal/new agreements or contracts
are enclosed.

C I 'am aware that the New Jersey Department p

/4
r P "\--—‘“'\.\‘(
flznature of Exccitive Tirector)

y B} -
A 2 A0

(Date)
I, Michael Razze, hereby certify that:
A. I am the Chairperson of the Gloucester, Salem, Cumberland Counties Municipal Joint Insurance
Fund and am authorized to execute this certified statement.
B. L agree with the certified statements set fm’thl,ei/l;})ve by the Executive Director.
; / ;; [ /; /
/f . fj / 7/ 4 / ;‘,.-"f
Y
//'*?f/; s Py 1-/{,/{{/}
P (Signature. Hairperson)
o 2 S0
(Date)

FADATARISK\WINWORD\TRICO\CONTRACT2022\EXHIBIT A.dos




